appropriation and that the responsible officers, either personally 92 

or upon their official bonds, shall be held responsible for 93 

actions contrary to this provision. 94 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, and 95 

contingent upon the passage of House Bill No. 1302, Regular 96 

Session 2021, Twenty-nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 97 

($29,500.00) is provided for operational expenses relating to the 98 

implementation of new practice standards of Optometry. 99 

SECTION 7.  The money herein appropriated shall be paid by 100 

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the 101